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32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45.

L eNOL A WD

Elected
Official
Enter 'Y’

< < < <

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Department

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Administration

City Clerk

Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks

City Clerk

Community Development
Community Development
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Community Development
Community Development
Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Administration
Administration

City Council

City Council

City Council

City Council

City Council

Community Development
Administration
Administration
Recreation & Parks
Finance

Finance

Public Works

Public Works

Community Development
Community Development
Finance

Recreation & Parks
Administration

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name Rancho Palos Verdes
Human Resources Web Page http://www.rpvca.gov/500/Human-Resources
No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Classification

Account Clerk
Accountant
Accounting Supervisor
Accounting Technician
Admin. Intern

Admin. Analyst Il
Admin. Analyst Il
Admin. Assistant
Admin. Assistant
Admin. Intern

Admin. Staff Assistant
Admin. Staff Assistant
Assistant Engineer
Assistant Engineer
Assistant Planner
Assistant Planner
Associate Engineer
Associate Engineer
Associate Engineer
Associate Planner
Associate Planner
Associate Planner
Building Inspector |
Building Inspector Il
Building Official

City Manager

City Clerk

City Council Member
City Council Member
City Council Member
City Council Member
City Council Member -
Mayor

Code Enforcement Officer
Deputy City Clerk
Deputy City Manager
Deputy Director R&P
Deputy Director Finance
Deputy Director Finance
Deputy Director PW
Director of PW
Director of CDD
Director of CDD
Director of Finance
Director of R&P

Exec Staff Assistant

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

Annual
Salary
Minimum

47,229
69,066
87,364
53,461
24,627
61,126
61,126
52,785
52,785
24,627
52,785
52,785
76,717
76,717
64,310
64,310
85,250
85,250
85,250
73,078
73,078
73,078
62,021
69,452
88,402
215,000
88,402
4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800

4,800
61,608
62,353

107,553
94,418
94,418
94,418
94,418

107,553

107,553

107,553

107,553

107,553
62,284

Annual
Salary
Maximum

61,319
89,703
113,483
69,452
59,342
91,826
91,826
68,543
68,543
59,342
68,543
68,543
99,629
99,629
83,527
83,527
110,698
110,698
110,698
94,914
94,914
94,914
80,522
90,199
149,684
215,000
149,684
4,800
4,800
4,800
4,800

4,800
80,011
81,005
182,733
159,866
159,866
159,866
159,866
182,733
182,733
182,733
182,733
182,733

80,908

'Save As' Filename 2016-11981970900.xIsx

I» - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular
Pay
25,860
80,470
100,188
53,247
31
67,937
71,268
54,621
53,790
5,406
47,088
50,877
70,838
71,303
16,131
60,196
9,265
89,677
16,330
72,021
73,691
67,585
71,189
57,493
108,392
191,270
73,049
4,800

4,035

4,800
65,759
63,898

152,205
86,554
2,614
102,882
111,330
153,938
136,400
15,651
159,822
146,358
65,593

Lump Sum
Overtime Pay Pay

842 -
1,467 -
2,620 -
1,776 -

172 -

- 1,087

878 -
1,279 -

308 -
1,153 -

- 19,078

975 -
5,374 -

- 3,071

- 44,469

- 9,261

Other Pay
500
3,828

1,000

4,828

1,000

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula

2.0% @ 60
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 60
2.0% @ 60
N/A
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 62
2.5% @ 55
N/A
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 62
2.0% @ 62
2.0% @ 62
2.0% @ 62
2.0% @ 60
2.0% @ 60
2.0% @ 60
2.0% @ 62
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 60
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 62
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 60
2.5% @ 55
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 60
2.0% @ 60
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 60
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 62
2.0% @ 62
2.0% @ 62
2.0% @ 60
2.0% @ 60
2.5% @ 55

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Retirement
Plan:

Employees’
Share Paid by

Employer
1,767
16,384
7,530
4,030
14,888
15,300
3,777
11,093
11,078
11,008
4,878
4,900
1,127
4,148
652
6,466
1,224
5,367
17,633
5,605
14,210
4,258
23,456
14,901
16,331

13,811
15,127
11,462
7,013
850
8,261
23,521
8,936
28,075
7,041
12,180
11,441
14,019

Preparer Contact Information

Vina Ramos
310-544-5210
vramos@rpvca.gov

- - Employer Contribution: - - -

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation/
Plan: Defined
Employer’s Contribution
Share Plan

o]
o]
a O O

O O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0000 000000000000 OoOOoO oo o o

Health,

Dental,

Vision
0
12,259
1,643
12,449
0
19,265
11,294
532
8,349
0
19,073
12,841
8,330
11,755
2,729
11,286
760
19,058
4,508
19,051
22,805
15,286
12,509
18,893
22,826
22,831
9,864
12,492
22,817
1,625
23,129

0
12,338
22,283

877
14,095
1,784
19,116
19,266
15,560
11,967
2,253
12,770
14,249
11,302



Line #

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

Elected
Official
Enter 'Y’

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Department
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Public Works

Community Development
Community Development
Public Works

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Public Works

Public Works

Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name Rancho Palos Verdes
Human Resources Web Page http://www.rpvca.gov/500/Human-Resources
No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Classification

GIS Coordinator

HR Analyst

HR Manager

HR Manager

IT Intern

IT Manager

Lead Worker

Maint Superintendent
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker Il
Permit Technician CD
Permit Technician CD
Permit Technician PW
Planning Commissioner
Planning Commissioner
Planning Commissioner
Planning Commissioner
Planning Commissioner
Planning Technician
Principal Civil Engineer
Public Works Intern
Rec Program Supervisor Il
Rec Program Supervisor Il
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

Annual
Salary
Minimum

76,703
61,120
94,418
94,418
24,211
86,924
53,260
87,825
40,759
40,759
51,997
51,997
51,997

1,620

1,620

1,620

1,620

1,620
54,122
86,924
24,627
66,893
66,893
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336

Annual
Salary

Maximum

99,633
91,829
159,866
159,866
58,344
128,990
69,177
114,060
60,170
60,170
67,504
67,504
67,504
1,620
1,620
1,620
1,620
1,620
70,260
147,182
59,342
86,874
86,874
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643

'Save As' Filename 2016-11981970900.xIsx

I» - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular
Pay
67,664
71,396
70,054
34,114
1,943
97,562
48,650
94,630
50,646
46,245
54,293
47,192
59,935
1,620
1,620
1,620
1,620
1,620
65,681
114,222
24,151
72,797
79,630
5,077
12,049
12,487
9,069
3,374
6,583
4,618
9,327
12,840
7,661
1,982
13,994
5,561
82,604
12,382
5,861
8,074
1,038
2,262
9,144
4,306
16,604
13,682

Overtime Pay

5,330

2,621
3,845
11

Lump Sum

Pay Other Pay

- 500

- 2,233

Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
2.0% @ 62
2.0% @ 60
2.0% @ 60
2.0% @ 60
N/A
2.0% @ 60
2.0% @ 62
2.0% @ 62
2.0% @ 62
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 62
2.5% @ 55
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2.5% @ 55
N/A
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
N/A
2.0% @ 62
2.0% @ 62
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2.0% @ 62
N/A
N/A
2.5% @ 55
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2.0% @ 62

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Retirement
Plan:

Employees’
Share Paid by

Employer
3,515
5,373
5,423
2,533
7,871
3,883
6,629
3,530
10,623
11,188
3,527
12,170

4,523
23,958

16,068
16,237

822
2,063

578

Preparer Contact Information

Vina Ramos
310-544-5210
vramos@rpvca.gov

- - Employer Contribution: - - -

Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation/
Plan: Defined

Employer’s Contribution
Share Plan

0

758

572

0

0

798

O O O 0O O OO0 00O 000000000000 000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOo

Health,
Dental,
Vision
7,356
12,573
1,061
6,018
0
22,103
21,758
13,664
392
18,700
11,595
11,838
12,509
0

0

0
7,924
19,894
0
15,165
12,437

O O O O O OO0 OO0 o o o o

O O O O O o o o o



Line #

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.

126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.

Elected
Official
Enter 'Y’

Department

Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks
Recreation & Parks

Community Development
Community Development

Finance
Administration
Administration
Public Works

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name Rancho Palos Verdes
Human Resources Web Page http://www.rpvca.gov/500/Human-Resources
No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Classification
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Leader Il
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist
Recreation Specialist

Recreation Supervisor |

Senior Planner
Senior Planner

Senior Accounting Tech.
Senior Admin. Analyst
Senior Admin. Analyst
Senior Admin. Analyst

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

Annual
Salary
Minimum
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
24,336
27,581
27,581
27,581
27,581
27,581
27,581
27,581
27,581
27,581
34,070
34,070
34,070
34,070
34,070
34,070
34,070
34,070
34,070
34,070
34,070
34,070
34,070
34,070
34,070
52,785
84,079
84,079
59,876
79,185
79,185
79,185

Annual
Salary
Maximum

27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
27,643
33,904
33,904
33,904
33,904
33,904
33,904
33,904
33,904
33,904
44,262
44,262
44,262
44,262
44,262
44,262
44,262
44,262
44,262
44,262
44,262
44,262
44,262
44,262
44,262
68,543
109,203
109,203
77,786
102,858
102,858
102,858

'Save As' Filename 2016-11981970900.xIsx

I» - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular
Pay
5,522
9,126
1,769
2,269
7,278
15,777
2,586
1,179
10,544
14,559
193
7,375
9,413
2,412
6,750
2,511
6,062
1,287
13,895
9,184
10,178
79
16,013
17,334
23,718
17,254
3,313
33,001
1,925
4,899
22,514
13,964
20,605
11,036
24,872
27,712
8,438
23,689
32,441
92,898
89,860
59,948
79,294
14,102
89,784

Overtime Pay
457
134
105

1,357

565
292
382
261
634

98
451
240

Lump Sum

Pay

Other Pay

500

500

500
500

1,000

1,000

Applicable

Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
2.0% @ 62
N/A
N/A
N/A
2.0% @ 62
2.5% @ 55
N/A
2.5% @ 55
N/A
N/A
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 62
2.0% @ 62
N/A
2.5% @ 55
N/A
N/A
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 62
N/A
2.0% @ 62
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.5% @ 55
2.0% @ 60

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Retirement
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer

4,587
2,844
1,406
1,207
5,550
3,414
4,865
6,623

20,215

18,487

13,589

17,459

17,609
6,683

Preparer Contact Information

Vina Ramos
310-544-5210
vramos@rpvca.gov

- - Employer Contribution: - - -

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation/
Plan: Defined
Employer’s Contribution
Share Plan

O O O 0O O OO0 OO0 00O 0000000000000 0000000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOoOoOo

Health,
Dental,
Vision

O O O OO OO0 00O OO0 0O o OoO o o

2,543

o O O O

0

0

0
2,756
14,017
11,841
15,704
20,261
19,639
8,845



Line #

138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.
149.

Elected
Official
Enter 'Y’

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Department

Finance

Public Works
Recreation & Parks
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Finance

Recreation & Parks
Finance

Community Development

Community Development
Administration

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Cities - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name Rancho Palos Verdes
Human Resources Web Page http://www.rpvca.gov/500/Human-Resources

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Classification

Senior Admin. Analyst
Senior Admin. Analyst
Senior Admin. Analyst
Senior Engineer
Senior Engineer
Senior Planner

Staff Assistant | /Part Time
Staff Assistant | / Part Time
Staff Assistant | / Part Time
Staff Assistant Il / Full Time

Staff Assistant I/Part Time
Television Producer

No

Multiple
Positions
Footnote

Annual
Salary
Minimum

79,185
79,185
79,185
95,479
95,479
95,479

40,414

40,414

40,414

45,962

40,414
32,843

Annual
Salary
Maximum

102,858
102,858
102,858
123,988
123,988
123,988

52,520

52,520

52,520

59,691

52,520
65,707

'Save As' Filename 2016-11981970900.xIsx

I» - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular
Pay
84,041
86,463
92,758
10,393
85,100
88,782

337

23,764

18,917

15,852

27,828

Lump Sum
Overtime Pay Pay
- 11,889
- 8,613
487 -
- 756

Other Pay

3,828

3,190
1,000

500

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Applicable Retirement
Defined Plan:
Benefit Employees’
Pension Share Paid by
Formula Employer

2.0% @ 60 6,323
2.5% @ 55 18,973
2.5% @ 55 19,240
2.5% @ 55 2,900
2.5% @ 55 18,283
2.5% @ 55 19,651
2.0% @ 62 24
2.5% @ 55 4,881
2.5% @ 55 3,817
2.5% @ 55 3,504
N/A -

N/A

Preparer Contact Information

Vina Ramos
310-544-5210
vramos@rpvca.gov

- - Employer Contribution: - - -

Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation/
Plan: Defined

Employer’s Contribution
Share Plan

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Health,
Dental,
Vision

11,877

22,975

691

709

13

21,920
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